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2021 Legislative Body 

 
 

Title Name E-mail Phone 

    

Mayor 
Gary Herzig 

77 Ford Avenue 
mayor@oneonta.ny.us 432.6450 

    

1
st
 Ward Council 

Member 

Luke Murphy 

421 Main St, Apt #3 lmurphy@oneonta.ny.us 518.275.7365 (c) 

    

2
nd

 Ward Council 

Member 

Mark Davies 

16 Union Street 
mdavies@oneonta.ny.us 607.386.8612 

    

3
rd

 Ward Council 

Member 
David Rissberger 

8 Normal Avenue 
drissberger@oneonta.ny.us 

432.3528 (h) 

435.6800 (c) 

    

4
th

 Ward Council 

Member 

Kaytee Lipari Shue 

56 Center Street 
kliparishue@oneonta.ny.us 607.261.1784 

    

5
th

 Ward Council 

Member 

Leonard Carson 

16 Kearney Street 
lcarson@oneonta.ny.us 607.244.9183 (c) 

    

6
th

 Ward Council 

Member 
Scott Harrington 

180 River Street 
sharrington@oneonta.ny.us 

267.6777 (c) 

432.3817 (h) 

    

7
th

 Ward Council 

Member 

John Rafter 

23 Central Avenue 
jrafter@oneonta.ny.us 435.0612 

    

8
th

 Ward Council 

Member 

Mark Drnek 

37 Cherry Street 
mdrnek@oneonta.ny.us 607.437.2566 

 h = home, w = work, c = cell 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:mayor@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:lmurphy@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:mdavies@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:drissberger@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:kliparishue@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:lcarson@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:sharrington@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:jrafter@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:mdrnek@oneonta.ny.us
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2021 Common Council Committees 

Liaisons to Boards and Commissions 
___________________________________________________________  

 

Common Council Committees 
 

Finance/Human Resources 

 

 

  Council Member Len Carson, Chair 

  Council Member Mark Davies 

  Council Member Scott Harrington 

  Council Member John Rafter 

  

Legislative Council Member John Rafter, Chair 

Council Member Kaytee Lipari Shue 

Council Member Luke Murphy 

Council Member Dave Rissberger 

  

Planning 

 

 

Council Member Dave Rissberger, Chair 

Council Member Len Carson 

Council Member Mark Davies 

  Council Member Mark Drnek 
 

_________________________________________________________ 

 

Common Council Liaisons to Boards and Commissions 
 

Airport Commission   Council Member Len Carson 

Board of Public Service   Council Member Mark Drnek 

Community Relations and Human Rights   Council Member Luke Murphy 

County Board Liaison  Council Member Scott Harrington 

Environmental Board   Council Member Mark Davies 

Parks and Recreation Commission Council Member Kaytee Lipari Shue 

Planning Commission   Council Member Dave Rissberger 

Zoning and Housing Board of Appeals   Council Member John Rafter 
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2021 Boards, Commissions and Committees 

 

Parks and Recreation Commission  
1

st
 Monday of Each Month:  7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Beth Ashbaugh, Co-

Chair 
13 Spruce Street 353.9268 bashbaughparkrec86@gmail.com 

Carolyn Marks, Co-

Chair 
18 Ravine Parkway N 435.7361 cmarks4@hotmail.com 

Brett S. Heindl 1 Union Street 267.4737 brett.heindl@gmail.com 

Cudmore, Elizabeth 

(Libby) 
13 Rose Ave 287.5302 libby.cudmore@gmail.com  

Huntsman, Trevor --- --- huntsmanwtv6@gmail.com  

Council Member 

Kaytee Lipari Shue 
56 Center Street 261.1784 kliparishue@oneonta.ny.us  

 
Airport Commission  
3

rd
 Wednesday of Each Month:  4:00 PM  

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Ed May, Chair 256 Chestnut Street 
432.0134 (h) 

432.1930 x124 (w) 
ed.may@ewmjr.com 

Matt Nissen, Vice-

Chair 
124 Chestnut Street 518.817.0664 mnissen@passero.com 

Lester Grummons 14 Grand Street 434.9220 lester.grummons@dignitymemorial.com  

Martijn Kamerbeek 4 Overlook Drive 437.5450 mkamerbe@nycm.com 

Lou Shields  15 Parish Avenue 433.2190 shieldlm@gmail.com  

Council Member 

Len Carson 
16 Kearney Street 244.9183 lcarson@oneonta.ny.us 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bashbaughparkrec86@gmail.com
mailto:cmarks4@hotmail.com
mailto:brett.heindl@gmail.com
mailto:libby.cudmore@gmail.com
mailto:huntsmanwtv6@gmail.com
mailto:kliparishue@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:ed.may@ewmjr.com
mailto:mnissen@passero.com
mailto:lester.grummons@dignitymemorial.com
mailto:mkamerbe@nycm.com
mailto:shieldlm@gmail.com
mailto:lcarson@oneonta.ny.us
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Board of Public Service  
1

st
 Thursday of Each Month:  4:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Margery Merzig, Chair 13 Roosevelt Avenue 432.6056 keough_consulting@yahoo.com  

Madolyn Palmer 18 Telford Street 432.1954 rcpmop@aol.com 

Rev. Phil Livermore 9 Huntington Avenue 432.9420 educpas@stny.com 

Dana Marie Levinson 11 Morgan Avenue 646.261.5449 (c) danabopsoneonta@gmail.com 

Pam Grimm 9 Telford Street 303.549.6989 pcgrimm@stny.rr.com  

Council Member 

Mark Drnek   
37 Cherry Street 437.2566 mdrnek@oneonta.ny.us 

 

Environmental Board  
2

nd
 Tuesday of Each Month:  7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Kevin Schultz, Chair 31 Pine Street --- kdschultz@gmail.com 

Tracy Allen 3 Normal Avenue 
432.1788 (h) 

436.3152 (w) 
allenth@oneonta.edu 

Gina Keel 3 Hazel Street 621.8604 gina.keel@oneonta.edu 

Michael Forster Rothbart 34 Spruce Street 267.4893 mfrphoto@gmail.com  

David Ainsworth 18 Yager Avenue 282.0012 dainsworth@fastmail.com  

Paul Bischoff 27 Brook Street --- paul.bischoff@oneonta.edu  

Council Member 

Mark Davies 
16 Union Street 386.8612 mdavies@oneonta.ny.us 

 
Board of Electrical Examiners  
2

nd
 Thursday of Each Month:  7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Mark Hoag, Co-Chair 

 

129 Hawkins Road 

Maryland, NY  12116 

638.2038 (h) 

437.0169 (c) 
hoagie82@aol.com 

Steve MacClintock, Co-Chair 9223 Elk Creek Road 

East Meredith, NY 13757 
278.5272 (h) stevomac54@gmail.com 

Brad Smith (OFD Rep) 8 West End Avenue 

Oneonta, NY 13820 
432.4424 (h) bsmith@oneonta.ny.us 

Don Peterson (NYSEG Rep) NYSEG Representative 

65 Country Club Road 

431.9122 (w) 

ext. 268 
dlpeterson@nyseg.com  

Pete Johnson 49 West Street 287.2008 zpetej1@gmail.com 

mailto:keough_consulting@yahoo.com
mailto:rcpmop@aol.com
mailto:educpas@stny.com
mailto:danabopsoneonta@gmail.com
mailto:pcgrimm@stny.rr.com
mailto:mdrnek@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:kdschultz@gmail.com
mailto:allenth@oneonta.edu
mailto:gina.keel@oneonta.edu
mailto:mfrphoto@gmail.com
mailto:dainsworth@fastmail.com
mailto:paul.bischoff@oneonta.edu
mailto:mdavies@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:hoagie82@aol.com
mailto:stevomac54@gmail.com
mailto:bsmith@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:dlpeterson@nyseg.com
mailto:zpetej1@gmail.com
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City of Oneonta Planning Commission 
3

rd
 Wednesday of Each Month:  7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Danny Lapin, Chair 3 College Terrace 650.269.7052 dannyrlapin@gmail.com 

Edmond Overbey, Vice-Chair 21 Spruce Street 437.4970 (c) ed@overbey.com  

Robert Stanton 15 Church Street 441.7084 (h) imbobimim@gmail.com  

Becky Thomas 13 Duane Street 432.2102 becky.thomas13@gmail.com  

Shane Digan 254 Chestnut Street 845.706.3149 shanecdigan@gmail.com  

Daniel Maskin 155 Main St, Apt 301 433.8000 dmaskin@gmail.com 

Vacancy --- --- --- 

Council Member 

David Rissberger 
8 Normal Avenue 435.6800 drissberger@oneonta.ny.us 

 
Zoning and Housing Board of Appeals  
4

th
 Wednesday of Each Month:  7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Edward May, Chair 256 Chestnut Street 

432.0134 (h) 

432.1930 

x124 (w) 

ed.may@ewmjr.com 

James Tomaino, Vice-Chair 5 Suncrest Terrace 267.4632 jtomaino3@gmail.com 

Jeff Back 8 Railroad Avenue 433.2800 jback@fyrfyter.com 

Peter Z. Friedman 69 Maple Street 432.5127 peterfriedman@yahoo.com 

David M. Rees 31 Elm Street 434.9559 davereesmarine@aol.com 

Luisa Montanti 72 Dietz Street 353.9781 lmontanti1@gmail.com 

Vacancy --- --- --- 

Council Member 

John Rafter 
23 Central Avenue 435.0612 jrafter@oneonta.ny.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dannyrlapin@gmail.com
mailto:ed@overbey.com
mailto:imbobimim@gmail.com
mailto:becky.thomas13@gmail.com
mailto:shanecdigan@gmail.com
mailto:dmaskin@gmail.com
mailto:drissberger@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:ed.may@ewmjr.com
mailto:jtomaino3@gmail.com
mailto:jback@fyrfyter.com
mailto:peterfriedman@yahoo.com
mailto:davereesmarine@aol.com
mailto:lmontanti1@gmail.com
mailto:jrafter@oneonta.ny.us
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Board of Examining Plumbers 
4th Thursday of Each Month:  4:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Jeffrey Back, Chair 8 Railroad Avenue 433.2800 jback@fyrfyter.com 

Mike Rynkiewicz, Vice 

Chair 

714 MacDougal Road 

East Meredith, NY 13757 
441.4017 cornerstoneservices@hotmail.com 

Vacancy  --- --- --- 

Greg Mattice 258 Main Street 432.6465 gmattice@oneonta.ny.us 

Stephen Yerly 258 Main Street 433.3435 syerly@oneonta.ny.us 

 

Commission on Community Relations and Human Rights 
4

th
 Thursday of Each Month at 7:00 PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Shannon McHugh, Chair 12 Pine Street 267.1654 smchugh7@fordham.edu 

Joyce Miller, Vice-Chair 15 Forest Avenue 432.8751 millerumw@verizon.net  

Paul Conway 1 College Park Drive 432.6988 conwaypg@oneonta.edu 

Franklin Chambers 15 Farone Dr., #A1 436.2513 fdchambers1911@gmail.com 

Rev. Marti  

Swords - Horrell 
41 Ford Avenue 315.569.9156 pastor@firstumc-oneonta.org 

Carol Mandigo 39 Cedar Street 435.1128 mandigocarol@gmail.com  

Diandra Sangetti-Daniels 15 Watkins Avenue 232.8740 dleighsd@gmail.com  

Council Member 

Luke Murphy 
421 Main Street, Apt 3 518.275.7365 lmurphy@oneonta.ny.us 

 

Americans with Disabilities Committee  
as needed basis 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Vacancy    

Vacancy --- --- --- 

Vacancy --- --- --- 

 

 
 

 

 

 

mailto:jback@fyrfyter.com
mailto:cornerstoneservices@hotmail.com
mailto:gmattice@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:syerly@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:smchugh7@fordham.edu
mailto:millerumw@verizon.net
mailto:conwaypg@oneonta.edu
mailto:fdchambers1911@gmail.com
mailto:pastor@firstumc-oneonta.org
mailto:mandigocarol@gmail.com
mailto:dleighsd@gmail.com
mailto:lmurphy@oneonta.ny.us
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Huntington Library Board of Trustees 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Carolyn Austin, Chair 1 Belmont Park 435.3157 carolyn.austin13@gmail.com  

John Pontius 13 Walnut Street  518.608.8384 pontius.john@yahoo.com 

David Hyland 20 Union Street 432.6604 dhyland@stny.rr.com 

Diane Aaronson 16 Tilton Avenue 432.9391 daaronson@stny.rr.com 

Glenda Bolton 51 Union Street 432.7485 boltongl@delhi.edu 

 

Oneonta Housing Authority 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Richard Miller, Chair 15 Forest Avenue 432.8751 millerym@verizon.net 

Joanne Fisher 72 Spruce Street 432.5850 jofisher@dmcom.net 

William Coryell 28 Suncrest Terrace 433.1852 ---- 

Lester Grummons 14 Grand Street 432.6281 lester.grummons@dignitymemorial.com 

Kermit Weaver 5 Park Street 432.1540 ---- 

Vacancy 

Tenant Representative 

2 Mitchell Street,  

# 
--- ---- 

Debra Soules,  

Tenant Representative 

2 Mitchell Street, 

#508 
441.3252 ---- 

 

Civil Service Commission 
4

th
 Wednesday of Each Month: 4:00PM 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Keith Bott, Chair 38 Spruce Street 432.5911 bottk@stny.rr.com  

Elizabeth Burns 9 Union Street 433.2014 tkmlburns@aol.com  

Russ Southard 6 Scramling Avenue 432.7015 rsouthard1@stny.rr.com 

 

Opportunities for Otsego 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Mayor Gary Herzig 

(Represented by David 

Merzig) 

258 Main Street 

 

13 Roosevelt Avenue 

432.6450 

 

432.6056 

 

dmerzig@oneonta.ny.us    

 

 

 

mailto:carolyn.austin13@gmail.com
mailto:pontius.john@yahoo.com
mailto:dhyland@stny.rr.com
mailto:daaronson@stny.rr.com
mailto:boltongl@delhi.edu
mailto:millerym@verizon.net
mailto:jofisher@dmcom.net
mailto:lester.grummons@dignitymemorial.com
mailto:bottk@stny.rr.com
mailto:tkmlburns@aol.com
mailto:rsouthard1@stny.rr.com
mailto:dmerzig@oneonta.ny.us
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2021 City Officials 
 

Department Name Phone E-mail 

Assessor (contracted) Richard Maxwell 432.2397 rmaxwell@oneonta.ny.us 

Attorney David Merzig 432.4242 dmerzig@oneonta.ny.us  

Bingo Inspector Judy Sweet --- judithsweet55@yahoo.com 

Chief Court Clerk Catherine Tisenchek 376.5380 ctisench@courts.state.ny.us 

City Clerk Kerri Harrington 432.6450 kharrington@oneonta.ny.us 

Deputy City Clerk Bonnie Cuozzo 432.6450 bcuozzo@oneonta.ny.us  

Code Enforcement Officer Stephen Yerly 433.3435 syerly@oneonta.ny.us 

Community Development Director Judy Pangman 432.0114 jpangman@oneonta.ny.us 

City Engineer Greg Mattice 432.6465 gmattice@oneonta.ny.us 

Finance Director Virginia Lee 432.0560 vlee@oneonta.ny.us 

Deputy Finance Director Joseph Temming 432.0560 jtemming@oneonta.ny.us  

Fire Chief Patrick Pidgeon 431.1363 ppidgeon@oneonta.ny.us 

Fleet Operations Manager Charles Effner 432.4620 ceffner@oneonta.ny.us 

Health Inspector Stephen Yerly 433.3435 syerly@oneonta.ny.us 

Health Officer Dr. Diane Georgeson 267.7827 dgeorgeson@oneonta.ny.us  

Historian Mark Simonson 432.3902 info@oneontahistorian.com  

City Judges 
Lucy Bernier 

Donald J. Schwartz 
376.5380 --- 

Library Director Tina Winstead 432.1980 on.twinstead@gmail.com  

City Administrator --- --- --- 

Personnel Director Katie Böttger 432.0670 kbottger@oneonta.ny.us  

Personnel Assistant David Coury 432.0670 dcoury@oneonta.ny.us   

Police Chief --- ---  --- 

Police Lieutenant Christopher Witzenburg 432.1111 cwitzenburg@oneonta.ny.us  

City Prosecutor Robert Gouldin 433.2088 
oneontacityprosecutor@ 

oneonta.ny.us 

Purchasing Agent John Janitz 432.0410 jjanitz@oneonta.ny.us  

Deputy Purchasing Agent Liza Lauritzen 432.0410 llauritzen@oneonta.ny.us  

Recreation Assistant Louise Lansing 432.0680 llansing@oneonta.ny.us 

Registrar of Vital Statistics Kerri Harrington 432.6450 kharrington@oneonta.ny.us 

Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics Bonnie Cuozzo 432.6450 bcuozzo@oneonta.ny.us  

Streets and Facilities Superintendent Jon Williams 432.6465 jwilliams@oneonta.ny.us 

Transportation Director David Hotaling 432.7100 dhotaling@oneonta.ny.us 

Wastewater Treatment Plant Stanley Shaffer 432.7210 sshaffer@oneonta.ny.us 

Water Treatment Plant Stanley Shaffer 433.3470 sshaffer@oneonta.ny.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:rmaxwell@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:dmerzig@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:judithsweet55@yahoo.com
mailto:ctisench@courts.state.ny.us
mailto:kharrington@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:bcuozzo@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:syerly@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:jpangman@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:gmattice@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:vlee@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:jtemming@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:ppidgeon@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:ceffner@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:syerly@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:dgeorgeson@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:info@oneontahistorian.com
mailto:on.twinstead@gmail.com
mailto:kbottger@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:dcoury@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:cwitzenburg@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:oneontacityprosecutor@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:oneontacityprosecutor@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:jjanitz@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:llauritzen@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:llansing@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:kharrington@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:bcuozzo@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:jwilliams@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:dhotaling@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:sshaffer@oneonta.ny.us
mailto:sshaffer@oneonta.ny.us
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Federal, State & County Elected Officials 

Federal Officials 

President Joe Biden president@whitehouse.gov The White House 

Senator Charles Schumer 

322 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, D.C.  20510 

202.224.6542 

202.228.3027 (Fax) 

15 Henry St., Room 100 A-F  

Binghamton, NY  13901 

607.772.6792 

607.772.8124 (Fax) 

Senator Kirsten E. Gillibrand 

478 Russell 

Washington, D.C.  20510 

202.224.4451  

202.228.0282 (Fax) 

Leo W. O’Brien Federal Office Building 

11A Clinton Avenue, Room 821   

Albany, NY 12207 

518.431.0120  

518.431.0128 (Fax) 

Congressman Antonio Delgado 

19th Congressional District 

1007 Longworth HOB              

Washington, DC  20515 

202.225.5614  

202.225.1168 (Fax) 

189 Main Street, Suite #500 

Oneonta, NY 13820 

Thursday and Friday 

10a-4p 

State Officials 

 

Governor Andrew Cuomo      

http://www.governor.ny.gov/                    

contact/GovernorContactForm.php 
 

Executive Chambers  

Albany, NY  12224 
518.474.8390 

Assemblyman John Salka - 121
st
 District 

salkaj@nyassembly.gov 

214 Farrier Avenue 

Oneida, NY  13421 

315.361.4125  

315.361.4222 (fax) 

607.432.1484 (local) 

LOB, Room 529 

Albany, NY 12248 
518. 455.4807 

Senator Peter Oberacker – 51
st
 District  

oberacker@nysenate.gov 

41 South Main Street 

Oneonta, NY 13820 

432.5524        

432.4281 (fax) 

Room 506 Capitol 

Albany, NY 12247 

518.455.3131  

518.455.3123 (fax) 

County Representatives 

Clark Oliver – District 11, Wards 1 & 2    

oliverc@otsegocounty.com 

6 City View Drive 

Oneonta, NY 13820   
433.2853 (h) 

Adrienne Martini – District 12, Wards 3 & 4  

martinia@otsegocounty.com 

41 Cedar Street 

Oneonta, NY 13820   
437.4740 (c) 

Danny Lapin – District 13, Wards 5 & 6 

lapind@otsegocounty.com 

3 College Terrace 

Oneonta, NY 13820 

353.7767 (h) 

650.269.7052 (c) 

Jill Basile – District 14, Wards 7 & 8 

basilej@otsegocounty.com 

19 Central Avenue 

Oneonta, NY 13820   
433.2853 (h)  

 

 

mailto:president@whitehouse.gov
mailto:salkaj@nyassembly.gov
mailto:lapind@otsegocounty.com
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Frequently Used Phone Numbers 
 

 
Alcohol Beverage Control Board      518.474.3114 

Main Office:     80 South Swan St, Suite 900 

Albany, NY 12210 

Catskill Center for Independence      432.8000 

432.6907 (fax) 

Committee on Open Government      518.474.2518 

The Daily Star         432.1000 

 Main Office:   PO Box 250    432.5847 (fax) 

     Oneonta, NY 13820    

Delaware Engineering        432.8073 

Destination Oneonta        432.2941 

Greater Oneonta Historical Society info@oneontahistory.org  432.0960  

Huntington Memorial Library       432.1980   

432.5623(fax) 

NYCOM         518.463.1185   

518.463.1190 (fax) 

NYS DEC Wildlife Services       652.7367  

 Jefferson, NY 

NYS Department of Health       432.3911 

 28 Hill Street, Suite 201, Oneonta, NY 13820 

NYS Department of Motor Vehicles      432.6832 

NYS Department of State / Licensing Services    518.474.4429 

 Main Office:   84 Holland Avenue 

Albany, NY 112208 

Oneonta City Court        376.5380   

646.963.6433 (fax)* 

*Not for Legal Service 

Oneonta City School District       433.8225   

433.3641 (fax) 

Oneonta Community Health Center      433.0300 

Oneonta Housing Authority       432.0170 

Oneonta Municipal Airport       431.1076 

Oneonta Post Office        432.6100 

Oneonta Susquehanna Greenway www.oneontagreenway.org   

 Donna Vogler        436.9234 

Oneonta Town Clerk        432.2900   

 Mailing Address:  PO Box A    432.0418 (fax) 

     West Oneonta, NY 13861 

 Physical Address:  3966 State Highway 23 

     West Oneonta, NY 13861 

Otsego County Board of Elections      547.4247 

Otsego County Chamber       432.4500   

432.4506 (fax) 

Otsego County Clerk        547.4276 

mailto:info@oneontahistory.org
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Otsego County Clerk of the Board      547.4202 

547.4260 (fax) 

Otsego County Economic Development     432.8871 

Otsego County IDA        267.4010 

Otsego County Personnel Office      547.4239 

547.6496 (fax) 

Otsego County Planning Office      547.4225 

547.6492 (fax) 

Otsego County Public Health Nursing     432.4410 

Otsego County Social Services      544.2100 

Otsego County Solid Waste Transfer Stations    432.5351 

(contractor - Casella Waste) 

Otsego Now!         267.4010 

Public Service Commission       518.474.2523 

518.486.5727 (fax)   

Sales Tax Number        800.225.5829 

School Tax Collector        433.8277 (ext. 503) 

Social Security Administration (local number)    877.628.6581 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS 


